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HRA FACTS:

FEBRUARY 2025

CASH ASSISTANCE

Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients

(1 month) A
Recurring Assistance
Emergency Assistance Only ®

FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cases
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Children
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients

(12 Months) ©
Recurring Assistance

Emergency Assistance Only &

Total Cash Assistance
Gross Expenditures *
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

EMPLOYMENT

HRA Assisted Entries into Employment °
Retention:

Retention - 3 Months

Retention - 6 Months

SNAP
SNAP Recipients

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI
SNAP Households

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI

PUBLIC HEALTH INSURANCE

Medicaid Enrollees (HRA Administered)
Medicaid - Only
Managed Care Enrollees

Child Health Plus Enrollees

Ssi

SSI Recipients
Aged
Disabled & Blind

FEBRUARY 2025 JANUARY 2025
589,732 588,813
584,204 582,650

5,528 6,163
156,028 157,472
127,113 126,214
306,591 305,127
331,717 330,797

64,565 65,155
39,993 39,665
227,159 225,977
216,929 217,115
100,008 100,764
74,718 74,264
42,203 42,087
834,283 827,334
704,080 695,448
130,203 131,886

$205,089,068
$45,343,077
$25,849,124
$133,896,867

EEBRUARY 2025

$211,734,110
$48,113,219
$26,361,970
$137,258,921

JANUARY 2025

1,697

87%
81%

FEBRUARY 2025

1,942

88%
78%

JANUARY 2025

1,794,907
587,437
1,207,470
1,076,153
317,076
759,077

FEBRUARY 2025

1,801,636
585,492
1,216,144
1,081,001
316,098
764,903

JANUARY 2025

1,605,520
685,993
668,887
253,288

FEBRUARY 2025

1,606,825
691,285
680,764
253,026

JANUARY 2025

351,286
98,660
252,626

385,553
104,631
280,922

FEBRUARY 2024

522,876
518,333
4,543

148,277
116,493
258,106

290,564
62,024
36,502

192,038

197,460
93,713
69,002
34,745

745,917
632,448

113,469

$191,541,461
$47,230,223
$24,907,507
$119,403,731

EFEBRUARY 2024

530

83%
7%

FEBRUARY 2024

1,750,612
533,120
1,217,492
1,038,551
281,428
757,123

FEBRUARY 2024

1,685,718
803,138
662,863
197,323

FEBRUARY 2024

357,771
99,704
258,067

FEBRUARY 2020

327,013
318,992
8,021

107,082
82,885
137,046

178,980
45,289
25,964

107,727

144,843
75,551
52,726
16,566

565,360
455,991

109,369

$125,319,149
$35,011,350
$18,365,560
$71,942,239

EEBRUARY 2020

2,782

82%
71%

FEBRUARY 2020

1,481,257
357,423
1,123,834
872,137
178,888
693,249

FEBRUARY 2020

1,505,405
801,895
846,910
170,945

FEBRUARY 2020

396,784
103,552
293,232



CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Total Cases (With Orders)

CA Support Cases

NCA Support Cases
Total Collections - $000

HOMELESSNESS:

PREVENTION OR DIVERSION
Clients Successfully Diverted at PATH
from Entering a Homeless Shelter

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES

Office of Domestic Violence:
Average Number of Families Served per Day
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload

HASA
Total HASA Cases
Family Cases
Single Cases
Homemaker Cases
Rental Assistance/Housing Cases

HOME CARE

Total Home Care Cases
Total Home Attendant Cases
Housekeeper Cases
Long Term Home Health Care Cases
Managed Long Term Care

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Referrals Received

Assessment cases

Undercare Cases

OFFICE OF SUPPORTIVE AND AFFORDABLE

HOUSING SERVICES
Total Supportive Housing Beds

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration,

Office of Performance Management & Data Analytics, February 2025.

For more detailed information call (929) 221-7043

JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
184,976 185,945

18,814 19,054

166,162 166,891

57,683 53,562
JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
9.20% 7.10%
JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
752 768

N/A N/A

JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
33,699 33,449

2,613 2,605

31,086 30,844

15 15

N/A N/A

JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
304,415 302,294

1,819 1,821

256 255

0 0

302,340 300,218
JANUARY 2025 DECEMBER 2024
3,038 2,608

5,963 5,936

5,787 5,754

JANUARY 2025

DECEMBER 2024

14,282

14,282

JANUARY 2024
194,493

20,007

174,486

49,233

JANUARY 2024

12.50%

JANUARY 2024

714
N/A

JANUARY 2024
33,198

2,566

30,632

18

N/A

JANUARY 2024
274,040

1,765

283

0

272,275

JANUARY 2024
2,494
4,717
5,433
JANUARY 2024

14,324

JANUARY 2020
256,668

26,860

229,808

63,469

JANUARY 2020

13.70%

JANUARY 2020

N/A
N/A

JANUARY 2020
33,953

3,137

30,816

44

N/A

JANUARY 2020
215,175

2,200

648

0

212,327

JANUARY 2020

JANUARY 2020

13,997

A Prior to June 2013, some “60 Month Converted” cases that were changed by New York State programming directives to the Family Assistance category continued to be reported as 60 Month

Converted cases. Beginning in June 2013, these cases are reported correctly in the Family Assistance category. While month to month and year to year changes in total cases and total persons
are not affected by the recategorization, the changes do not permit May to June 2013 and year to year comparisons between the three case types.
® Emergency Assistance excludes the category "Safety Net Emergency Assistance” due to systems limitations.

€ Cash Assistance Recipients Unduplicated (12 months) reports the unduplicated number of recipients of Cash Assistance within the current and previous 11 months and allows for a more
precise representation of the total number of recipients served by HRA over time.

P As of January 2014, the indicator HRA Assisted Entries into Employment replaced the prior indicator for reporting Job Placements. The new indicator only reports entries into employment for
recipients who participated in an HRA program or obtained employment independently while receiving HRA benefits.

E Beginning February 2015, all data for Homelessness: Prevention or Diversion will be published with a one month lag. This is due to the increase in service volume which requires more time for

the program to collect, analyze and report data.



