

## NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

Richard Johns Chief Program Performance and Financial Management Officer

Karl Snyder Deputy Commissioner MOLLY WASOW PARK

Commissioner

Office of Performance Management and Data Analytics

sioner

Report # MCA40

HRA FACTS: FEBRUARY 2025							
CASH ASSISTANCE	FEBRUARY 2025	JANUARY 2025	FEBRUARY 2024	FEBRUARY 2020			
Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients							
(1 month) <sup>A</sup>	589,732	588,813	522,876	327,013			
Recurring Assistance	584,204	582,650	518,333	318,992			
Emergency Assistance Only <sup>B</sup>	5,528	6,163	4,543	8,021			
Emergency Assistance Only	5,526	0,105	4,545	0,021			
FAP (formerly AFDC)	156,028	157,472	148,277	107,082			
60 Month converted to SNA	127,113	126,214	116,493	82,885			
SNA (formerly HR)	306,591	305,127	258,106	137,046			
0	004 747	000 707	000 504	470.000			
	331,717	330,797	290,564	<b>178,980</b> 45,289			
FAP (formerly AFDC) 60 Month converted to SNA	64,565 39,993	65,155 39.665	62,024 36,502	45,289 25.964			
SNA (formerly HR)	227,159	225,977	192,038	107,727			
	227,133	223,311	192,030	101,121			
Children	216,929	217,115	197,460	144,843			
FAP (formerly AFDC)	100,008	100,764	93,713	75,551			
60 Month converted to SNA	74,718	74,264	69,002	52,726			
SNA (formerly HR)	42,203	42,087	34,745	16,566			
Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients							
(12 Months) <sup>C</sup>	834,283	827,334	745,917	565,360			
Recurring Assistance	704,080	695,448	632,448	455,991			
Emergency Assistance Only <sup>B</sup>	130,203	131,886	113,469	109,369			
	,	,	,	,			
Total Cash Assistance							
Gross Expenditures <sup>A</sup>	\$205,089,068	\$211,734,110	\$191,541,461	\$125,319,149			
FAP (formerly AFDC)	\$45,343,077	\$48,113,219	\$47,230,223	\$35,011,350			
60 Month converted to SNA	\$25,849,124	\$26,361,970	\$24,907,507	\$18,365,560			
SNA (formerly HR)	\$133,896,867	\$137,258,921	\$119,403,731	\$71,942,239			
EMPLOYMENT_	FEBRUARY 2025	JANUARY 2025	FEBRUARY 2024	FEBRUARY 2020			
HRA Assisted Entries into Employment <sup>D</sup>	1,697	1,942	530	2,782			
Retention:		, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		,			
Retention - 3 Months	87%	88%	83%	82%			
Retention - 6 Months	81%	78%	77%	71%			
SNAP	FEBRUARY 2025	JANUARY 2025	FEBRUARY 2024	FEBRUARY 2020			
SNAP Recipients	1,794,907	1,801,636	1,750,612	1,481,257			
Cash Assistance	587,437	585,492	533,120	357,423			
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI	1,207,470	1,216,144	1,217,492	1,123,834			
SNAP Households	1,076,153	1,081,001	1,038,551	872,137			
Cash Assistance	317,076	316,098	281,428	178,888			
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI	759,077	764,903	757,123	693,249			
PUBLIC HEALTH INSURANCE Medicaid Enrollees (HRA Administered)	FEBRUARY 2025 1,605,520	JANUARY 2025 1,606,825	FEBRUARY 2024 1,685,718	FEBRUARY 2020 1,505,405			
Medicaid - Only	685,993	691,285	803,138	801,895			
Managed Care Enrollees	668,887	680,764	662,863	846,910			
Child Health Plus Enrollees	253,288	253,026	197,323	170,945			
SSI	FEBRUARY 2025	JANUARY 2025	FEBRUARY 2024	FEBRUARY 2020			
<u>SSI</u> SSI Recipients	FEBRUARY 2025 351,286	JANUARY 2025 385,553	FEBRUARY 2024 357,771	FEBRUARY 2020 396,784			

c	CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2020
	Total Cases (With Orders)	184,976	185,945	194,493	256,668
	CA Support Cases	18,814	19,054	20,007	26,860
	NCA Support Cases	166,162	166,891	174,486	229,808
Т	otal Collections - \$000	57,683	53,562	49,233	63,469
	IOMELESSNESS:	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2020
F	PREVENTION OR DIVERSION E				
C	Clients Successfully Diverted at PATH				
f	rom Entering a Homeless Shelter	9.20%	7.10%	12.50%	13.70%
0	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	<b>JANUARY 2020</b>
C	Office of Domestic Violence:				
	Average Number of Families Served per Day	752	768	714	N/A
	Nonresidential Program Active Caseload	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	IASA	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2020
	Total HASA Cases	33,699	33,449	33,198	33,953
	Family Cases	2,613	2,605	2,566	3,137
	Single Cases	31,086	30,844	30,632	30,816
	Homemaker Cases	15	15	18	44
	Rental Assistance/Housing Cases	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U				
	IOME CARE	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	<b>JANUARY 2020</b>
Т	Total Home Care Cases	304,415	302,294	274,040	215,175
	Total Home Attendant Cases	1,819	1,821	1,765	2,200
	Housekeeper Cases	256	255	283	648
	Long Term Home Health Care Cases	0	0	0	0
	Managed Long Term Care	302,340	300,218	272,275	212,327
A	ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2020
F	Referrals Received	3,038	2,608	2,494	2,493
A	Assessment cases	5,963	5,936	4,717	5,088
ι	Indercare Cases	5,787	5,754	5,433	6,739
,	OFFICE OF SUPPORTIVE AND AFFORDABLE	JANUARY 2025	DECEMBER 2024	JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2020
	OUSING SERVICES	JANUAR I 2023	DECEMBER 2024	JANUAR 1 2024	JANUAR I 2020
	Total Supportive Housing Beds	14,282	14,282	14,324	13,997
	oral oupportive housing Deus	14,202	14,202	14,024	10,007
_					

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration, Office of Performance Management & Data Analytics, February 2025. For more detailed information call (929) 221-7043

<sup>A</sup> Prior to June 2013, some "60 Month Converted" cases that were changed by New York State programming directives to the Family Assistance category continued to be reported as 60 Month Converted cases. Beginning in June 2013, these cases are reported creating of the family Assistance category. While month and year to year changes in total cases and total persons are not affected by the recategorization, the changes do not permit May to June 2013 and year to year comparisons between the three case types. <sup>B</sup> Emergency Assistance excludes the category "Safety Net Emergency Assistance" due to systems limitations.

<sup>c</sup> Cash Assistance Recipients Unduplicated (12 months) reports the unduplicated number of recipients of Cash Assistance within the current and previous 11 months and allows for a more precise representation of the total number of recipients served by HRA over time.

<sup>b</sup> As of January 2014, the indicator HRA Assisted Entries into Employment replaced the prior indicator for reporting Job Placements. The new indicator only reports entries into employment for recipients who participated in an HRA program or obtained employment independently while receiving HRA benefits.

E Beginning February 2015, all data for Homelessness: Prevention or Diversion will be published with a one month lag. This is due to the increase in service volume which requires more time for the program to collect, analyze and report data.